
• I~ 
University of California 
Office of the President 

Senior Vice President­
Business and Finance 

Memo 
Operating 
Requirement 

Costing Policy & Analysis 
Research Administration Office No. 97-10, Supplement 1 

June 26, 1998 

CONTRACT AND GRANT OFFICERS 

S ubject: lnteragency Master Agreement No. 96-27061, A-02, Amendment 2, State Department of 
Health Services Occupational Health Branch 

This memo transmits a copy of the subject Amendment which extends the IMA through June 30, 1999. 

Requests for services under the terms of this IMA are to be implemented by mutually acceptable 
Memoranda of Understanding (MOUs) which are handled by individual campus Contract and Grant 
Offices. -

Refer: Lourdes G. DeMattos 
(510) 987-9850 

Subjectlndex: 02,22 
Organization Index: S-001 

d!i:.u!;A~ 
Contract and Grant Officer 

*Note: The addressees above represent the standard distribution of Contract and Grant Memos. Additional addressees, if 



( 

STATE. OF CALIFMNIA 
1
1NTERAGENCY AGREEMENT 
sm. 13(REV.11-89) 

( . 
•· .• .&AGREEMENT Is entered Into this ___ 1_5_th ___ day of ___ Ma--'y ___ , 19_9_8_, 
by and between the undersigned State Agencies: 

Set forth services, materials, or equipment to be furnished, or work to be performed, and by whom, 
time for performance Including the terms, date of commencement and date of completion, and provision 
for payment per (1225 and 8752-8752.1 SAM.) 

I 
NUMBER 

96-27061, A-02 

Di.ttfbullon: 

0 Agency ptOVlding •rvtoe. 

0 Agency reoeMng ....-

0 Department al General Serkes 
(unlesa nen"f'I from DGS 
~ 

0 Controller 

1. In that certain agreement between this Department and the Regents of the University of 
California, dated April l, 1997, 

Paragraph 6. is amended to read as follows: 

"6. Tenn of Master A~eement 

The term of this Master Agreement shall extend from April 1, 1997 through June 30, 1999, 
subject to A) the provisions of Section 4, Funds Obligated; B) the provisions of funding 
or funding reduction in subsequent fiscal years described in this Section below; and C) the 
Department's right to termination under Section 5, Termination. No legal liability on the 
part of the State for any payment may arise for performance under this Agreement beyond 
June 30, 1999 until funds are made available to the State for performance and until UC 
receives notice of availability, to be confirmed in writing by the Contract Manager." 

2. The effective date of this agreement is May 15, 1998. 

3. All other terms and provisions of said agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 

C RCll I NAME OF STATE AGENCY PROVIDING SERVICES 

of Health Services Re ents of the Universit of California 
CALLED ABOVE (SHORT NAME) CALLED ABOVE (SHORT NAME) 

DHS UC 

PRINTED NAME ANO TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF PERSON SIGNING 

Edward Stahlber Chief /Pro ort Branch Samuela Evans Contract and Grant Officer 
FUND NUMBER ANO NAME 

804-557 
AMOUNT ENCUMBERED BY THIS 
DOCUMENT 

$ -0-
PRIOR AMOUNT ENCUMBERED FOR 
THIS CONffiACT 

$ 112 763.00 
TOTAL AMOUNT ENCUMBERED TO 
DATE 

~ 112' 763.00 

x 

FUND NUMBER AND NAME 

PROGRAM/CATEGORY (CODE AND TITLE) 

Su port 
(OPTIONAL USE) 

ITEM CHAPTER 

4260-001-001 (b) 
OBJECT OF EXPENDITURE (CODE ANO TITLE) 

4557-13122-418-01 
T.B.A.NO. 

FUND TITLE 

General 

STATUTE FISCAL YEAR 

97 97/98 

Department of General Services 
Use Only 

EXEMPT FROM DGS PER 
SAM 1215.b 
{TIME ONLY) 


